

## Perry High School Alumni Association 2024 Scholarship Application

"Once a Pirate, Always a Pirate"

The Perry High School Alumni Association Scholarship was established in 2005 to recognize graduating seniors who have exhibited commitment and loyalty to their schools and/or communities. Applicants must have plans to be a full-time student (12 or more credit hours) pursing post-secondary education, including four-year, two-year, or technical school programs. Applicant may be a Perry High School graduate or the child or grandchild of a Perry graduate. Winners will be notified in May.

Name:	
Address:	
Email Address:	
High School:	
GPA.:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Is Parent or Grandparent a PHS Alumni? If yes, Graduation year(s)?	
Post High School Graduation Plans:	

## \*\*Please attach answers and essay with application\*\*

- 1. List any academic honors, awards and/or membership activities while in high school.
- 2. List your hobbies, outside interests, extracurricular activities, or employment.
- 3. List your non-school sponsored volunteer activities in the community for which you do not receive school credit.
- 4. Submit a 500-word essay. Perry High School students respond to: "What does 'Once a Pirate, Always a Pirate' mean to you?" Students applying from any other high school will respond to: "What does being an alumnus to your school mean to you?"
- 5. Submit two letters of recommendation addressed to the PHS Alumni Association from a teacher, staff member, alumni, or other individual.
- 6. Provide verification of current GPA from your school.

Mail scholarship application and essay (postmarked by April 1, 2024) to:
PHS Alumni Association Scholarship Committee
PO Box 148
Perry, OH 44081